
2020 NASCAR Gander Outdoors Truck Series Schedule 

 

Date Location Network Start Tim Radio 

Fri., Feb. 14 Daytona International Speedway FS1 7:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Feb. 21 Las Vegas Motor Speedway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., Mar. 14 Atlanta Motor Speedway FS1 1:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Mar. 20 Homestead-Miami Speedway FS1 8:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Mar. 27 Texas Motor Speedway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., Apr. 18 Richmond Raceway FS1 7:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., May 1 Dover International Speedway FS1 5:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., May 15 Charlotte Motor Speedway FS1 8:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., May 30 Kansas Speedway FS1 8:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Jun. 5 Texas Motor Speedway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Jun. 12 Iowa Speedway FS1 8:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Jun. 19 Chicagoland Speedway FS1 8:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., Jun. 27 Pocono Raceway FS1 12:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Thurs., Jul. 9 Kentucky Speedway FS1 7:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Thurs., Jul. 30 Eldora Speedway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., Aug. 8 Michigan International Speedway FS1 1:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Aug. 21 

World Wide Technology Raceway  

at Gateway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sun., Sept. 6 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park FS1 2:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Thurs., Sept. 17 Bristol Motor Speedway FS1 7:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Sept. 25 Las Vegas Motor Speedway FS1 9:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Sat., Oct. 3 Talladega Superspeedway FS1 1:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Oct. 30 Martinsville Speedway FS1 8:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

Fri., Nov. 6 ISM Raceway FS1 8:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM 

 

 


